Title Type
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

67005

67006

67007

67008

67009

67010

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Reference Number

1908001

1908002

1908003

1908004

1908005

1908006

Hectares

259
259
1,313
130
64

558

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ACCEPTED OFFERS
August 14, 2019

Purchased By

VENTURION OIL LIMITED
VENTURION OIL LIMITED
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

CONCOURSE PETROLEUM INC.

Percent

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Price/Ha
$56.27
$31.27

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$303.42

Bonus Paid
$14,573.93
$8,098.93
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,310.00



Permits
Drilling Licences

Leases

TOTAL

Next Disposition:

OFFERED
HECTARES
0
0

2,583

2,583

September 11, 2019

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED
HECTARES
0
0

1,076

1,076

SUMMARY

August 14, 2019

AVERAGE PRICE
$0.00
$0.00

$178.42

$178.42

FEES
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

RENT
$0.00
$0.00

$8,070.00

$8,070.00

TENDER BONUS
$0.00
$0.00

$191,982.86

$191,982.86

TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00

$201,552.86

$201,552.86



