PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS August 14, 2019

Title Type	Parcel Number	Reference Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
LEASE	67005	1908001	259	VENTURION OIL LIMITED	100%	\$56.27	\$14,573.93
LEASE	67006	1908002	259	VENTURION OIL LIMITED	100%	\$31.27	\$8,098.93
LEASE	67007	1908003	1,313	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	67008	1908004	130	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	67009	1908005	64	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	67010	1908006	558	CONCOURSE PETROLEUM INC.	100%	\$303.42	\$169,310.00

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY

August 14, 2019

	OFFERED		PURCHASED						
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Leases	6	2,583	3	1,076	\$178.42	\$1,500.00	\$8,070.00	\$191,982.86	\$201,552.86
TOTAL	6	2,583	3	1,076	\$178.42	\$1,500.00	\$8,070.00	\$191,982.86	\$201,552.86

Next Disposition: September 11, 2019